SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2008
As of end of Aug.

HEADCOUNT

NON-

AIDABLE AIDABLE TOTAL

CONTINUING ED
AMMERMAN 1,127 3,387 4,514
EASTERN 323 982 1,305
GRANT 896 584 1,480

ESL
AMMERMAN 1,533 0 1,533
EASTERN 1,742 0 1,742
GRANT 4,688 0 4,688
TOTAL 10,309 4,953 15,262

CUMULATIVE NON-CREDIT

2007-2008 COMPARISON REPORT

2007
As of end of Aug.

AIDABLE FULL TIME EQUIVALENT (ANNUAL)

CONTINUING ED
AMMERMAN
EASTERN
GRANT

ESL
AMMERMAN
EASTERN
GRANT

LEARNING CENTERS
AMMERMAN
EASTERN

GRANT

TOTAL

2008

39.09
9.79
27.43

126.94
127.37
389.67

100.97
27.30
101.20

949.75

TOTAL

NON- COMPARISON

AIDABLE  AIDABLE TOTAL 08-07
1,382 2,955 4,337 104.08%
164 530 694 188.04%
1,003 664 1,667 88.78%
1,812 0 1,812 84.60%
1,841 0 1,841 94.62%
5,558 0 5,558 84.35%
11,760 4,149 15,909 95.93%

2007 08-07
44.26 88.33%
5.09 192.33%
33.18 82.65%
151.72 83.67%
139.65 91.20%
438.72 88.82%
106.04 95.21%
27.07 100.84%
114.17 88.64%
1,059.91 89.61%

NOTE: Remedial/ESL FTE = Instructional Minutes/750/30; Learning Center FTE = Instructional Minutes/750/2/30

J. Lagonegro, SCCC Office of Institutional Effectiveness
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