# SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

## **CUMULATIVE NON-CREDIT**

## 2007-2008 COMPARISON REPORT

2008 2007 As of end of Aug. As of end of Aug.

#### **HEADCOUNT**

	AIDABLE A	NON- IDABLE	TOTAL	AIDABLE	NON- AIDABLE	TOTAL	TOTAL COMPARISON 08-07
CONTINUING ED							
AMMERMAN	1,127	3,387	4,514	1,382	2,955	4,337	104.08%
EASTERN	323	982	1,305	164	530	694	188.04%
GRANT	896	584	1,480	1,003	664	1,667	88.78%
ESL							
AMMERMAN	1,533	0	1,533	1,812	0	1,812	84.60%
EASTERN	1,742	0	1,742	1,841	0	1,841	94.62%
GRANT	4,688	0	4,688	5,558	0	5,558	84.35%
TOTAL	10,309	4,953	15,262	11,760	4,149	15,909	95.93%

#### AIDABLE FULL TIME EQUIVALENT (ANNUAL)

	2008	2007	08-07
CONTINUING ED			
AMMERMAN	39.09	44.26	88.33%
EASTERN	9.79	5.09	192.33%
GRANT	27.43	33.18	82.65%
ESL			
AMMERMAN	126.94	151.72	83.67%
EASTERN	127.37	139.65	91.20%
GRANT	389.67	438.72	88.82%
LEARNING CENTERS			
AMMERMAN	100.97	106.04	95.21%
EASTERN	27.30	27.07	100.84%
GRANT	101.20	114.17	88.64%
TOTAL	949.75	1,059.91	89.61%

NOTE: Remedial/ESL FTE = Instructional Minutes/750/30; Learning Center FTE = Instructional Minutes/750/2/30